
BUILDING CLASSIFICATION

This Month - JUNE Year to Date JUNE Year to Date
# Res 
Units

# Res 
Units

# Res 
Units

# Res 
Units

LAST YEAR - 2016THIS YEAR - 2017

Value 
($,000)

Value 
($,000)

Value 
($,000)

Value 
($,000)

# of 
Permits

# of 
Permits

# of 
Permits

# of 
Permits

Monthly Building Permit Report

Single Family Dwelling

Apartments

Row Housing

Two Family Dwelling

Residential Detached Garages/Carports

Residential Miscellaneous

Total Residential

(Includes Hotels, Motels, Standalone Stores, 
Shopping Centres, Strip Malls, Restaurants, Service 
Stations, Car Dealers, Offices, Gov't Buildings)

Commercial

Institutional
(Includes Hospitals, Clinics, Nursing Homes, Rest
Homes, Health Units, Detoxication Centre)

(Includes Repair Shops, Warehouses, 
Factories, Manufacturing)

Industrial

(Includes Recreational Facilities, Places of Worship, 
Educational Buildings)

(Includes Special Service Buildings such as Laboratory 
and research, Communication, Utility, Parking, 
Transportation, Greenhouses?)

Misc / Temp

Assembly

(Includes all up and down units with more than 2 family 
dwellings as well as other types of accomodations such 
as student residence, boarding housing, etc.)

467 95 95 376 376

Impr 137 0 2,571 640 0 12,726 181 3 3,647 669 2 14,714

10 1,993 26 50 9,515 2 4 1,060 11 22 4,650

Impr 45 26 1,348 186 124 6,240 64 39 1,830 221 130 5,874

New

7 31 5,310 34 151 26,862 1 4 600 9 40 7,124

9410581650101,166057546018Impr

New

145 10 324 40,437 6 120 12,728 16 260 25,319
Impr 7 0 42 0 10,758 4 0 747 19 0 1,743

New 5

New

64

12

0

0

993

127 19

234 0

0

3,433

383

48

15

0

0

764

58 24

183 0

0 199

2,655New

5

302 63,058 1720 1116 240,658 427 265 50,518 1591 830 170,642391

New 5 0 5,535 16 0 33,811 5 0 16,897 17 0 36,486

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0New

8 0 883 13 0 7,116 8 0 2,246 31 0 22,198New

1 0 4,900 5 0 7,360 5 0 103,690 6 0 108,547New

1 0 50 7 0 275 0 0 0 5 0 148New

0 1 0 1,351 0 0 0 1 0 37Impr 0 0

11 0 3,228 31 0 18,386 6 0 914 24 1 8,191Impr

0 187 48 0 7,353 10 0 2,567 57 0 8,574Impr 4

0 9,748 5 0 10,212 2 0 66 9 0 1,773Impr 1

4 9,233 160 4 52,331 24 0 2,426 124 0 26,254Impr 28

4 33,764 286 4 138,195 60 0 128,806 274 1 212,208

0 5 4 0 14 1 0 5 5 0 31Impr 1

0 0 0 1 0 20 0 0 0 0Impr 00

New 90 90 467

22,908

2,073

25,184 129,104 28,914 107,392

59Total Non-Residential

179,324 1865 831 382,8501120 378,853 487200696,822306 265450Total Residential and Non-Residential

Demolitions 21 -9 103 82 -38 695 25 -12 618 94 -44 1,183
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