

Community Services Department

		THIS YEAR - 2017						LAST YEAR - 2016					
BUILDING CLASSIFICATION		This Month - JUNE			Year to Date			JUNE			Year to Date		
		# of Permits	# Res Units	Value (\$,000)	# of Permits	# Res Units	Value (\$,000)	# of Permits	# Res Units	Value (\$,000)	# of Permits	# Res Units	Value (\$,000)
Single Family Dwelling	New	90	90	25,184	467	467	129,104	95	95	28,914	376	376	107,392
	Impr	137	0	2,571	640	0	12,726	181	3	3,647	669	2	14,714
Two Family Dwelling	New	5	10	1,993	26	50	9,515	2	4	1,060	11	22	4,650
	Impr	45	26	1,348	186	124	6,240	64	39	1,830	221	130	5,874
Row Housing	New	7	31	5,310	34	151	26,862	1	4	600	9	40	7,124
	Impr	18	0	546	57	0	1,166	10	0	165	58	0	941
Apartments	New	5	145	22,908	10	324	40.437	6	120	12,728	16	260	25,319
(Includes all up and down units with more than 2 family dwellings as well as other types of accomodations such as student residence, boarding housing, etc.)	Impr	7	0	2,073	42	0	10,758	4	0	747	19	0	1,743
Residential Detached Garages/Carports	New	64	0	993	234	0	3,433	48	0	764	183	0	2,655
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Impr	1	0	5	4	0	14	1	0	5	5	0	31
Residential Miscellaneous	New	12	0	127	19	0	383	15	0	58	24	0	199
	Impr	0	0	0	1	0	20	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total Residential		391	302	63,058	1720	1116	240,658	427	265	50,518	1591	830	170,642
Commercial	New	5	0	5,535	16	0	33,811	5	0	16,897	17	0	36,486
(Includes Hotels, Motels, Standalone Stores, Shopping Centres, Strip Malls, Restaurants, Service Stations, Car Dealers, Offices, Gov't Buildings)	Impr	28	4	9,233	160	4	52,331	24	0	2,426	124	0	26,254
Institutional	New	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
(Includes Hospitals, Clinics, Nursing Homes, Rest Homes, Health Units, Detoxication Centre)	Impr	1	0	9,748	5	0	10,212	2	0	66	9	0	1,773
Industrial	New	8	0	883	13	0	7,116	8	0	2,246	31	0	22,198
(Includes Repair Shops, Warehouses, Factories, Manufacturing)	Impr	4	0	187	48	0	7,353	10	0	2,567	57	0	8,574
Assembly	New	1	0	4,900	5	0	7,360	5	0	103,690	6	0	108,547
(Includes Recreational Facilities, Places of Worship, Educational Buildings)	Impr	11	0	3,228	31	0	18,386	6	0	914	24	1	8,191
Misc / Temp	New	1	0	50	7	0	275	0	0	0	5	0	148
(Includes Special Service Buildings such as Laboratory and research, Communication, Utility, Parking, Transportation, Greenhouses?)	Impr	0	0	0	1	0	1,351	0	0	0	1	0	37
Total Non-Residential		59	4	33,764	286	4	138,195	60	0	128,806	274	1	212,208
Total Residential and Non-Residential		450	306	96,822	2006	1120	378,853	487	265	179,324	1865	831	382,850
Demolitions		21	-9	103	82	-38	695	25	-12	618	94	-44	1,183

Print Date: Tuesday July 4, 2017 8:08 am